west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

b 04} 9261452 Monday, February 9, 2026

WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical / New Drill

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.
23 EGANFUSKEE ST., SUITE 126

JUPITER, FL 33477

Re: Permit approval for py2
47-073-02649-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended. and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harmon

Acting Chief :%
Operator’s Well Number: PV2

Farm Name: MORGAN VALLEY FARMS INC

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-073-02649-00-00
Vertical New Drill
Date Issued: 02/09/2026

Promoting a healthy environment. 02/13/2026



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may resuit in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at 2 minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

9. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Qil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

02/13/2026



WW - 28 4707302649
(Rev. 8/10)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator:  jAy-BEE OIL & GAS. INC 24610 PLEASANTS |UNION  |BENSRUN71/2
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Number; P2V 3) Elevation: 713.3'
4) Well Type: (a) Oil orGas X
(b) If Gas:  Production _X /Underground Storage
Deep / Shallow _X
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Marcellus Proposed Target Depth: 5,832’
6) Proposed Total Depth: 5.832 Feet  Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Marcellus

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 118 per API 47-073-00542
8) Approximate salt water depths: NA

9) Approximate coal seam depths: N/A

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): N/A

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? NO

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)
DRILL TO TARGET FORMATION FOR LOGGING PURPOSES AND PLUGGING BACK FOR POSSIBLE

FUTURE HORIZONTAL WELL. SEE ATTACHED DETAILS - SURFACE TO INTERMEDIATE DRILLED WITH AIR.

PRODUCTION HOLE DRILLED WITH 12.5 PPG SYNTHETIC OIL BASED MUD.

13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT

Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)

Conductor 26" | A500 85 30 30' 49
Fresh Water | 20" | J55 94 300' 300’ 288
Caal 13 3/8"| J55 61 1800' 1800" 1250
Intermediate | g 5/g" |ucP110| 47 5832' | 5832 1910
Production tice of Gl and Gas
Tubing JAN 2 0 2026
Liners WV Department of

EnvIFOnment

Packers: Kind: N/A
Sizes:
Depths Set

02/13/2026
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47073026409

WELL WORK DETAILS: DRILLING METHOD
The well will be drilled in one phase: Vertical to Total Depth (TD).
The vertical portion of the well will be drilled following the casing and cementing guidelines

found later in this plan. The Conductor, Fresh Water, Intermediate and Production holes will be
drilled in this process. The Total Depth (TD) of this well is set at 5,832".

WELL WORK DETAILS: WELLBORE CASING AND CEMENTING
STANDARDS

The location. if applicable. of all freshwater, saltwater, oil and gas producing,
hydrogen sulfide producing, thief, and high pressure and volume zones are known to
the operator.

Per Casmg & Cementing Standards:
All casings used in the wellbore must be new.
» Centralizers must be used during casing installations.
» Cements must meet API standards.
» Aconductor must be cemented to the surface from the bottom if
freshwater is behind it and conductor must remain in the well.
* Atleast 300 feel of surface casing shall be installed (unless, oil, gas
or saltwater encountered) and must be cemented to the surface.
« Surface casing thatis more than 300 feet deep shall be installed at
least 50 feet and no more than 100 feet below the deepest
freshwater strata and must be cemented to surface.
* Intermediate casing must be cemented to the surface. Production
casing. at a minimum, must be installed and cemented at leastfrom the
top of target formation to a point 100 feet up inside the intermediate
casing.
* Allcasings cemented shall not be disturbed for at least 8 hours after
cementing operations.
+ Surface and coal protection casings must be pressure tested at a
pressure 20% greater than is expected to have exerted upon them
and a cement quality log is conducted.
+ Section of the wellbore for the conductor, surface, and coal
protection strings drilled using only air, freshwater, or freshwater
based drilling medium. Oitlse o o i
* Nooilor gas production or pressure should exist on the surface or coal
protection strings. JAN 2 0 2026
* Intermediate casing shall be pressure tested in the same manner as WV Deparimen; of
above excepta shoe or jug test shall be conducted immediately after Environmental Protection
drilling resumes.
* Production casing must be pressure tested at a pressure 20% greater
than is expected to have exerted upon it during the fracturing

02/13/2026



4707302649

operations and have a bond log ran, when completed,

* Production casing pressure testing again, after fracturing. at a
pressure 20% greater than the expected shut in Pressure, when
completed.

« After running the casing for the 95/8" string, the hole is filled
with approximately 12.5# Synthetic Oil Based Mud (SOBM). We
will then drill on mud throughTD.

WELL WORK DETAILS: FRACTURING AND STIMULATION METHODS

This well will not be fractured or stimulated at this time. Vertical logging only.

 RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 2 0 2026

WV Department or
Environmental Protection

02/13/2026



A1-0173 ~02426 OFFS@T Rok 477-673-02649

A ' ‘ ’P- : e Select County: (073) Pleasants v  select datatypes: [J (Check All) mm
S Enter Permit #: 02426 Location Production Plugging wm
"Piline" Owner/Completion &8 Sratigraphy B sample Contact Information
Pay/Show/Water Logs Bim Hole Loc m&s_m.a.mm
"Binsling-Plus" New

Well: County =73 Permit = 02426 Link to all digital records
for well

WV Geological & Economic Survey: Report Time: Monday, February 09, 2026 10:55:47 AM

Location Information:  View M
COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT DD LON_ DD UTME UTMN

API
4707302426 Pleasants 2426 Union Bens Run_St. Marys 39.435207 -81.040972 496474 4365074.6

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information:

AP| CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PR
4707302425 7/28/2005 Original Loc Completed Morgan Vail_ey Farms 508 Langford Allen & Darlene Morgan_Triad Resources, Inc.
Completion Information:

API CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_AFT O_
4707302426 7/29/2005 7/21/2005 647 Ground Level Shioh-Wck Area Up Devonian _ Up Devonian Development Well Development Well Gas Rotary Acid+Frac 5834 5834 a 70
Pay/Show/Water Information:

API CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY
4707302426 7/29/2005 Water Salt Water Vertical 890 Pennsylvantan System

4707302426 7/29/2005 Pay Gas Vertical 4133 Devonian 5578 Devonian

4707302426 7/29/2005 Pay Gas Vertical 5632 Devonian 5700 Devonian

Production Gas Information: (Volumes in Mcf)

AP1 PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 2005 6,872 o] 0 0 0 0 ] 0 a 0 0 3,353 3519
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 20086 8,762 932 1,387 1073 771 930 817 779 657 831 585 o0 0
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 2007 6328 501 381 301 526 667 610 628 590 571 543 513 497
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 2008 4,887 436 436 432 448 480 433 453 442 387 314 274 352
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 2009 3,785 384 342 329 332 359 343 369 347 330 365 285 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2010 3336 296 292 348 200 266 294 312 438 260 275 265 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 201 3,253 280 300 331 328 346 302 318 263 298 240 247 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2012 3.048 249 240 259 245 330 285 266 236 285 216 189 248
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2013 2,688 239 203 208 294 234 200 229 250 190 240 231 170
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2014 2435 176 200 205 208 250 179 121 222 212 227 212 223
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2015 2,207 207 194 231 206 241 217 242 198 139 178 0 154
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2016 2,248 165 162 162 187 210 209 225 216 207 175 184 146
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2017 2055 159 214 178 182 194 145 146 151 166 171 158 190
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2018 2580 234 247 266 387 240 173 189 144 293 86 150 181
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2019 1429 27 141 167 156 134 99 163 121 128 119 76 98
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2020 1442 98 81 85 102 138 150 104 182 119 131 126 126
4707302426 SWN Production Company, LLC 2021 833 48 39 61 61 88 86 91 72 76 89 69 53
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2022 979 44 34 57 74 102 90 100 91 98 91 192 6
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2023 1,188 64 78 85 110 145 216 14 132 119 67 8
4707302426 Pin Oak O ing, LLC 2024 998 61 69 53 109 100 34 80 136 132 80 62 32
Production Oil Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil

API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_’ YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEE MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 2006 36 0 u 0 ] 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 2007 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 2008 9 0 0 0 1] [+] 0 0 o 0 0 9 0
4707302426 Triad Resources, Inc. 2009 0o 0 o0 c 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2010 0 0 (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2012 16 o 0 4] 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2015 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2016 0

4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2017 "]

4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2018 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2020 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 a
4707302426 SWN Production Company, LLC 2021 0o 0 o0 o 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Pin Oak Operaling, LLC 2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2023 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2024 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 Q
Production NGL Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil

APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_NGL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2014 o 0 0 (} o 0 0 o0 o 0 o0 o0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2015 0 [} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2016 0

4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2018 0 o L] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ]
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2019 0 0 ] 0 0 0 ] 0 0 o 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 SWN Production Company, LLC 2021 0 1] a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ]
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 1] 0 0 Q
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2024 0 0 Q 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0
Production Water Information: (Volumes in Gallons)

[API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_WTR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2016 0

4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2018 0 0 ] 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Triad Hunter LLC 2020 o 0 ] o 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 SWN Production Company, LLC 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2022 0 a 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2023 0 a 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
4707302426 Pin Oak Operating, LLC 2024 0 a 0 1] 0 0 0 1] ] 1] 0 Q 0
Stratlgraphy Information:

SUFFIX FM FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS QUALITY ELEV DATUM
470?302426 Original Loc  Salt Sands (undiffy Well Record 836 Reasonable 512 Reasonable 647 Ground Level
4707302426 Original Loc Maxton Well Record 1407 Reasonable 28 Reasonable 647 Ground Level
4707302426 Original Loc Big Lime Well Record 1459 Reasonable 70 Reasonable 647 Ground Level
4707302426 Original Loc Keener Well Record 1529 Reasonable 22 Reasonable 647 Ground Level
4707302426 Original Loc Big Injun (undiff)  Well Record 1587 Reasonable 141 Reasonable 647 Ground Level
4707302426 Original Loc Weir Well Record 2007 Reasonable 27 Reasonable 647 Ground Level
4707302426 Original Loc Berea Ss Well Record 2078 Reasonable 1 Reasonable 647 Ground Level
4707302426 Original Loc 5th Salt Sand Well Record 2494 Reasonable 10 Reasonable 647 Ground Level

|4707302426 Original Loc Devonian Well Record 2504 Reasonable 3216 Reasonable 647 _Ground Level O 2 / 1 3 / 2 0 26



AN~ 013-02426 ORESET Fok AT-07%- 0264%

Wireline (E-Log) Information:
* Scanned/Raster Log Information:

AP| STATUS LOG_TOP LOG_BOT DEEPEST_FML LOGS_AVAIL SCAN GR_TOP GR_BOT D_TOP D_BOT N_TOP N_BOT | _TOP I_BOT T_TOP T_BOT S_TOP S_BOT O_TOP O_BOT INCH2 IN(
4707302426 Regular Entry 3318 5808 G Y 3318 5800 3318 5808 N ¥

Scanned/Raster Comment: *logs: VDL, CCL, perf. depths
* There is no Digitized/LAS Log data for this well

Downloadable Log Images/Data: We advise you to save the scanned log or digitized log file(s) to your PC for viewing. To do so, right-click the file of interest and select the save
option. Then you can direct the file to a location of your choice. Please note the scanned log images vary in size and some may take several minutes to download.
Quick Reference Guide for Log File Names For more info about WVGES scanned logs click here
geologic log types:

Scanned/Raster d density (includes bulk density, compensated density, density, density porosity, grain density, matrix density, etc.)
Logs e pholoelectric adsorption (PE or Pe, elc.)
mma ray
igig:ucﬂon (includes dual induction, medium induction, deep induction, etc.)
: | laterolog

m dipmeter

n neutron (includes neutron porosity, sidewall neutron—-SWN, etc.)

o other'

s sonic or velocity
1 temperature (includes borehole temperature, BHT, differential temperature, etc.)
z spontaneous potential or potential
mechanical log types:
b cement bond
¢ caliper
o other'
p perforation depth control or perforate

Tother logs may include, but are not limited to, such curves as audio, bit size, CCL-—casing collar locator, continuous meter, directional survey,
gas d guard, NCTL--Nuclear Cement Top Locator, radioactive tracer, lension

There is no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample data for this well

02/13/2026



4707302649

WW-2A
(Rev. 6-14) 1). Date: 1/12/2026
2.) Operator's Well Number P2V
State  County Permit
3)APIWellNo.:  47- 073 -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name MORGAN VALLEY FARMS Name N/A
Address 1100 BEECH RUN RD Address
FRIENDLY. WV 26146
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name N/A
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Sherman King (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 1013 37th St. Name N/A
Vienna. WV 26105 Address

Telephone 681-344-2411

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
__ Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas
OR
X Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and
application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above name%arﬁg&g?‘.w! L
Personal Service (Affidavit attached) oRier Gl e
X __ Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached) JAN 2 0 2026
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and congditiopsafany permit
issued under this application. Environmental Protectior
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and

imprisonment.
Well Operator JAY-BEE OIL & GAS. INC .

By: Emilv Potesta yse .
Its: Requlatorv Aaent 7

Address: 429 Simonton Rd

Ellenboro. WV 26346

Telephone: 304-203-0665

Email. epotesta@iavbeeoil.com

Subscribed and sworn before me this / ( ' day of Qhn 11 Gy R P

- 0 §
Oct 93 20X7 [’ZLL% e (&,c Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your pe; I
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Oié“ﬁy’ i é/ Q 82"6

depprivacyofficer@wv.gov
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RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
JAN 2 0 2026

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection
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WW-2A1 7073026489

(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number P2v

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Morgan Valley Farms BB Land, LLC z125% 3077480

Acknowledgement of Possible Pemitting/Approval
in Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

e WV Division of Water and Waste Management Office 15 1 oo Gax
e WV Division of Natural Resources

» WV Division of Highways JAN 2 0 2026

¢ U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers

e U.S. Fish and Wikllife Service Emironment Protectior
» County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permitin no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need f or other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is

initiated.
JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.
Well Operator: Emily Potesta
By:lIts: Regulatory Agent

02/13/2026



4707302649

WW-2B1 Well No._P2v
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name  PACE ANALYTICAL

Sampling Contractor NORTH CENTRAL ENGINEERING

 RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Ga:

Well Operator  JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.

Address 429 Simonton Rd. JANZ2 02075
Ellenboro, WV 26346 WV Department o1
Telephone 304-203-0665 Environmental Protactior

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

02/13/2026
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PROPOSED P2 PAD
P2V

There appears to be Ten ( 10 ) residences and One ( 1)

church within 2000’
. .:_:'r s b 18 r
:,-(.‘ Y ! § '.: .’: L k : A i ‘\‘ - BL 1 A

b 1 '
414 & WO VRN
t 3 & L R
» _" N
* L
™ AN S NOR
- 4 "‘i

Y RN
-V Departident it
“Envirdmmagntal/ Protédtion

TOPO SECTION WELL NAME

JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC. BENS RUN 1.5 p2v
429 Simonton Rd. SCALE: DATE:

E”.Enboro, WV 26346 1" = 1000 DATE: 01-14-2026
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4707302649

WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 073 =
Operator's Well No. P2V
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Opera[or Name JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC. OP Code 24610
Watershed (HUC 10) MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK Quadrangle BENS RUN7 172

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will a pit be used?  Yes I | No .

If so. please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | I No . If so.what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 47-085-09721 )
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposal location)
] Other (Explain Using Contract Haulers (AP| 47-085-05151)

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. freshwater, oil based, etc. Air

-If oil based.what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ Drilling Soap, if necessary

BECEIVES
. . . L N . ) Office of Oil arr
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Removed from Site
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Landfil JAN2 0 20,
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowfill/Permit 101219WV WV Departmer

Environmemar Pre.

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

[ certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining

the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information. including the possibili € or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Emily Po

Company Official Title Regulatory Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this / S day of S LA sy L2022 &
> - 74 7
C/’\/A/L‘R Z Q‘M /ﬁé Notary Public
g .
My commission expires ) o 3 ik 02")

02/13/2026
SA—
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4707302649

Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. P2V
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 11.84 Prevegetation pH 6.8
Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.8

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre
Mulch__Hay 20 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40 Perennial Ryegrass 10
See Well Plan Creeping Red Fescue 30

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L. W), and area in acres, of'the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Appmvedby:‘i[g{_(ugéd KIMG

Comments:

RECEIVED

s PRI e
JimceE o U ang Gae

FAML

JA

WD
Environmental Protestior

Title: /u SPEcTo =~

Date: !-,("" 26

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes (

}No

02/13/2026



47073026409

WW-0- GPP Page / of Z,
Rev. 35 API Number 47 - 073 -
Operator's Well No. P2V

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC
Watershed (HUC 10); MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK Quad: BENS RUN 7 1/2
Farm Name: MORGAN VALLEY FARMS

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids will be intentionally discharged.

There is potential for leaks from pipes and hoses.

There could be leaks from tanks or associated fittings.

The equipment may leak.

There could be discharge at the wellhead.

Contamination could result from fertilizer runoff during reclamation.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above,

Reinforced silt fence (or equivalent) will be placed down hill on the side of hill below the well. The berm and plastic pad liner
will be improved prior to the plugging operation. Pad Sumps will be closed during operations, so liquids will be held onsite.
Circulated fluids will flow into an open top tank. These fluids will go to apricate disposal facilities.

During reclamation fertilizer will be spread according to the plan outlined above and when heavy rains are not expected in the
near future.

Subsurface groundwater water will be protected as outlined in the operational procedures in this plan.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Middle Island Creek is approximately 1531' to the North West of this Well

_ RECEIVED
Ulfice of Qil and Gal

JAN 2 0 2026

WV Depariimi=ni of
Environmental Protectic

=

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

(/0264312026

)~ /b~ 2€



WW-9- GPP Page Z of 2
hev. 516 API Number 47 - 073 -
Operator's Well No. P2V

No Ground water data is available.

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During the construction phase of the location, all employees will have daily communication
regarding the integrity of silt fence, including proper installation.
Post construction one on one employee training will include:

-Proper containment cleanup ( since the facility will be concrete)
-Proper connect and disconnect of connections to unloading brine trucks.
-Proper communication of the spill hotline, in case of emergency.
-Discussion of proper pre and post trip inspections on trucks at the facility.
-Proper understanding of the loadout procedures at the facility.
-Daily inspection of the disposal well head , including pressures. Office o o1 oF
-Proper inspection and operation of the tanks and pump(s) at the facility.
JANZ 0 2025

_ WV Departmd

dal _DJ - “
rereRemarTro.oction

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Daily Inspections - Pump, Tanks, and Equipment inspections for leak and working ability.
Weekly Inspections - Containment integrity at unload site. Tank integrity,
Wellhead integrity.

. A
Signature: M w

e ///4/5@

02/13/2026



i PROPOSED P2V Exhibit__1
;a REFERENCE IS HEREBY MADE TO
- e

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSELE FOR
NOTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTOR
Barbarow Wmﬂt g mﬁ R
7-71-32.2
Munday & Lewis 6.254 Ac. INSTALL CULVERTS SHOWN ON

7-7-32.3
7.00 Ac.

ALL CUT AND FILL SLOPES ARE
2H . 1V SLOPE

ALL TREES 6—INCHES AND

\ ARE TO UTILIZED DOWN
\ v STRUCTORES, o' ACT AS A
\ CONTROL BARRIER IF
;103 80 41 e
T izszj-*' e
32.6'012. 76—/
20 /
S velTx_ /[
e |
15. 1 @13, 42—
3. yes . ~ RECEIVED
152 e13.0% | Office of Ol anc ~
204 @21, 0% -
“\_\\ v
¥V JAN2 0 20
. WV Departme;
- nvironmental Prowe: i
Barbarow 1 i o
7-7-32.2 8.5 4%
53.304 Ac. -
39, 9 20. 4% — ains
L 44, 0 B9, 2% w/ no
/. / 18, 3" 11, 07 impact
o et i ‘ ’ P _-57.5'® 3.5%
» \ —s P /.,37. 1e 20, 0%
NN 89, 7' e-2, 2
ai: W\ ’ -
: )N\ 37.5'e-5. 3
im; — ',7 3 / ‘
131.'9’ 80, 0%/, N 2
’ ) /"/ - ‘\‘ /
/ wresm— SXANY
72. 7' @-8. 3% 16. 7@ 24, 74— X T remains
Margan Valley Farms Inc. g il w/ no
s 37.2' 9,31 / impaot
27.45 Ac. ’n"’“"'
psoil /
Besch Run
Cemaetery
PREVAILING P
WIND
LEGEND
© Culvert
Sediment and Erosion Control
Permitted LOD
— = = = Modified LOD to Avoid
Stream Impocts
Edge of Rood
Stream / Droin
Property Line
TOPO SECTION: OPERATOR:
BENS RUN 75! JAYgE?EL & GAS INC
- . 243K Hl-'? E COUNTY DISTRICT 3570 SHIELDS HILL RO. .
Foame: 3048296081 PLEASANTS UNION CAIRD, WV 2633} LLING
DRAWN BY PROJECT DATE T STALE into the future
100 PV 01-13-2026 [ wone 02/13/2026
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4707302649

cP-8 BOND NUMBER KC888725
Rev. 1/12 ;

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT CF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
BLANKET BOND FOR OIL OR GRS WELLS,
LIQUID INJECTICN WELLS OR WASTE DISPOSAL WELLS

e e i e

KNOWN ALL MEN B3Y THHSE FRESENTS:

{I)That we, Jey-BenOlI& Gasinc. i

{2) 3870 Shiskds Hi) Rand. Caira, WV 28337-6406

As Principal, and (3) Wasichaster Fie lnsurenoa Company

(4) 438 Wainul Sttest. Philludeiphia, PA 19100

a2 firm and/or a corporation authorized te do businsss in the State of West Virginia, as :
Surety, are held and firmly bound unte the State of West Virginia in the 9ust and full sum |
Of (5} Two Huidrad fifty Thousand 3nd 00100 dollars (25000000 } to the payment whereof well and truly to
make, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executora, administrators, successors and aesigns,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bhound Principal in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter 22, Article &
and/or 6A, of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the regulations promulgated
thereunder, haz made or intenda to make application to the Chief of the Dffice of ¢il and
Gag, Department of Environmental Protection, the State of West Virginia for a permit to
perform well work {as defined in Chapter 22, Article 6 and/or 6A), on oil or gas wells
and/or liquid injectior welle and/or waster disposal wells, or has acquired or purchased,
or shall hereafter acquire or purchase such wells, or has been or ehall be assigned
operating responsibility for such wells located in West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, THE Obligee as a condition precedent to the issuance of sguch Permit or release of I
other obligation has required the Principal to furnish a SURETY BOND acceptasle to the
Obligee guaranteeing the performance of said provieiens of Chapter 22, Article & or 6A, of i
the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the regulations praomilgated thereunder:

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that Lf the Principal, its personal
representatives, successors, heirs and assigna shall in performing well work (as defined in l
Chapter 22, article 6 andfor 6A) or operating such wells shall furnigh all reports, :
information and atfidavits as wmay be required by the Department of Environmental [
Protection, Office of 0il and €Gas, documencing that said wells have been plugged and |
abandened in accordance with Chapter 22, Article 6, of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, am i
amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder, then this obligation to be void; i
otharwise to remain in full force and effect. i

Thig bend shall be effective from the (11) 38 day of August , 2016 , until
released by the Department of Environmental Protection,

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF the said Principal has hereunder set his or its hand and affixed his or ‘
its seal, and the said surety has cemused its corporate name to be signed heretc and its
corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by 1its duly authorized officer or agent thia

instrument thia (12} 3ist day of August , 2018
{15) Principal {13}  Jay-Bee DI & Gas Inc. [Seal)
Corporate Seal {Principal) RECEIVED
Office of Ol anc Gas
{14) By:

{Title)

(Must be Presideat or V. President) JAN 2 0 2026 \

WV Deparntmem of

(18) Surety (16) Wegichemter Five Inaviance Comzany [Seal} Environmental Protection

Corporate Seal ecy)

(17} By: Vickie Lacy, Atiorrey-InFact

19) Countersigned: NA

SRR R AL LT

{Resident Waest Virginia Agent)
(20} Address: i

(21) Telephone:

02/13/2026
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{REVERSE}

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if Individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
2. County of to-wit:
A . @ Notary Public in and for the

4. county and siate aforesaid, do hereby certifiy that
whose name is signed to the foregaing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20
6. Notary Seal 7.
(Notary Public}
8. My commission expires on the day of 20_ .

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liability Company

9. STATE

OF
10. County of o-wit:
1.1, . @ Notary Public in and for the
12, county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
13. who as, signed the foregoing writing for
14. a carporation/LLC,

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said

corp/LLC.
15. Given under my hand this day of 20
16. Notary Seal 17.

{Notary Public)

18, My commission expires on the day of 20
Acknowledgment by Surety
RECEIVE)
19, STATE OF | €Xas Office of Oit ~~d Gae
20. County of Harris to-wit: JAN 2 0 ZUZB
21,1, Nikole Jeannette , 8 Notary Publicin and for the
L WV Departry ..

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certity that_Y ICKIE Lacy Environmental rotoation
23. who as, Attorney-In-Fact signed the foregoing writing for

24, Wesichester Fire Insurance Company a corporation

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowiedged the said wriling to be the act and deed of the said

corporation.

25, Given under my hand this 31st day of AUQUSt /"/-\\. 20 15

26. Notary Seal | { \S v

(Notary Public)
28. My commisslon expires on the 19th day of Apl‘ll b NIKOLE JEANNETTE
422 Notary Public. Siate of Texas
¥ My Commission Expires

Sufficiency in Form and Manner ™ Aptii 19, 2017

Of Execution Approved Attorney General .

This day of 20__ By

(Assistant Atlomey General)

02/13/2026
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. 1F PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (1) through (8).
2, {F PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (9) through {18).

3. SURETY MUST HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (18) through (28).

4. Notarles must:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP

Enter name cf State.

Enter name of County.

Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

4. Enter name of Principal covered by bond if individual or partnership. (Must be Owner of Sole Proprietorship
or General Partner of Partnership)

5. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.

6. Affix Notary Seal.

7. Notary affixes his/her signature.

8. Notary enters commission exgiration date.

LN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF CORPORATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9. Enter name of State.

10. Enter name of County.

11. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing fransactions.

12. Enter name of Corporate or LLC Officer signing bond.

13. Enter Title of Officer signing bond. (Must be President or Vice President of Corporation; Manager or
Managing Member of Limited Liability Company)

14, Enter name of Company or Corporation.

15. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date,
16. Affix Notary Sea.

17. Notary affixes his/her sighature,

18, Notary enters commission expiration date.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY SURETY

19.  Enter name of Stata.
20, Enter name of County.
21.  Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.
22, Enter name of person having power of attorney to bind Surety Company.
23.  Enter Title of persen binding Surety Cornpany.
24 Enter name of Insurance Company (Surety).
25.  Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.
26.  Affix Notary Seal. REGEIVEL-
27. Notary affixes his'her signatura. Office of Oil ar- ‘3as
28.  Notary enters commissicn expiration date.
JAN 2 0 2026

Wv Departmerii of
Power of attomey for surety must be attached showing that it was in full force and effect on signature date ENvironmental Protection
Indicated on the face of the bond. A raised corporate seal must also be affixed to the Power of Attorney form,

POWER OF ATTORNEY INSTRUCTIONS

Name of attarney in fad must be listed.

Power of Attorney may not exceed imposed limitations.

Certificate date, the signature date of bond must be entered.

Signature of authorizing official must be affixed. (Signature may be facsimile}.

Raised seal must be atfixed.

sonTw®

02/13/2026
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N

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
429 Simonton Rd.
P.O. Box 129
Ellenboro, WV 26346

January 16, 2026

Permitting Office ] g —
Office of Oil and Gas C/R f 7 "{(7 50
WYV Department of Environmental Protection 0 o
601 571 St. SE 4 &

Charleston, WV 2530 )
arleston 5304 ’/1_3 }Zﬂ’ib

Re: P2V Well Permit

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.’s Well Work Permit for the P2V. Should you
have any further questions, please feel free to contact me either by email at
epotesta@jaybeeoil.com, or by phone at 304-203-0665. 1 appreciate your time and
attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Emily Potesta
Regulatory Agent

RECEIVED
of Oil and Gag

JAN 2 0 2026

wy Departm
/ ent of
Envrronmemar ontegﬂon

Office

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., 429 Simonton Rd. Ellenboro, WV 26346 ~ Phone 304-628-3111

02/13/2026
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Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

Well #/Name: P2V
Reviewed By: gorw
End of Comment Period:

CHECKLIST OF FILING A PERMIT
(Not for Horizontal 6A Wells)

New Drill

WW-2B
: WW-2B signed off by inspector

K WW-2A

ﬁ Certified Mail Receipts or affidavit of personal service

% Surface Owner Waiver
% Coal Owner/Lessee/Operator Waiver

>4 WW-2A (1) including page and book and royalty percentage

WW-2B (1)

ﬁ If there are sources to be tested — we need names, addresses and

location on topo listed as water testing)

ﬁ WW-9 (page 1 and 2)
/ Inspector Signature on WW-9

& Reclamation Plan
v, Mylar Plat

ﬁ Topography Map of the proposed location

_N/i Database for Coal Depths, Permits, Boundaries
_)i Bond

AA check for $650.00 shallow well, $900.00 Deep well
ﬁ Workers Comp/Employ/Registered with the SOS.

OFFsEC — 013 ~02424 W s~
?5 (, il
foamaT(ovS ! Snr Sand

 RECEIVED
Office of Qi and Gae

JAN 2 0 2026

wy Department
/ ot
Environmental Protection

SaTwWatee 90 Elev &7
TP 5%34

02/13/2026



4707302649

FORM WW-6 Top Hole 292’ A7)
References: . LATITUDE 39-27-30 N (TH)
15" B:;ck
Yellow Walnut
Poplar

(02561) P2S6
(025866)

i

P2N2 (02564)
P2ZN2U (02566)

NORTH ~ ——

02661 770
025645K16>
02565

Note: Page 2 has the enlarged 500°' scale version.

< 02566 2426 3,000
- E@5)
mﬂm,@%”*’{}ggg)
771 772
$*ezs) 6%y NUMBER DIRECTION| DISTANCE
¢_797 092196 L1 NO7°07'W 671.8"
ae> L2 S28°48'E | 677.7"
o 92176 — LEGEND—
= = === Jeased Tracts Top Hole
———————— Surface Tracts Geo NAD 83— 39.435649 N, 81.042701 W
M NAD 83(Meters)-4365123.74 N, 496325.21 E
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS UTM NAD 83(Fest)-14321243.48 N, 1628360.30

N——— LONGITUDE 81-02-30 W Top Hole 8,263  —

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

s e 3 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT 10 THE BEST OF MY
s KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
SCALE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT
SEEQ/FE?\FEDURCE’ E’; 200 OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
ELEVATION GPS (SIGNED> 04/%4 Z'M..-\_
submeter unit RPE P L4 708

QUADRANGLE
SURFACE OWNER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Division of Environmental Protection

(IF “GAS*) PRODUCTION_X _STORAGE

DATE January 13,

2026

OPERATOR’S WELL NO._P2V

DEEP__SHALLOW.X_

DISTRICT. Union

LOCATION: ELEVATION_?73.8"  \WATER SHED Outlet Middle Island Creek (HUC-10)

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS API WELL NO.
47 — 0783
WELL TYPE: OIL__GAS_X | IQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL__ STATE COUNTY PERMIT

COUNTY_Pleasants

Bens Run 7 1/2'

Morgan Valley Farms Inc.

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERMorgan Valley Farms Inc.

PROPOSED WORK:DRILL X CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR

STIMULATEX PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION ___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)>

ACREAGE __27.451 Ac.

LEASE ACREAGEJ02.777 Ac.

LEAS% %Qr - %ﬁ%

WELL OPERATOR_Jay—Bee 0il & Gas, Inc.

PLUG AND ABANDON_CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG__

TARGET FORMATION Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH_5.832°

ADDRESSI6 South Avenue W, Ste 118, Cranford NJ 07016 ADDRESS

DESIGNATED AGENTDeborah Broda—Morgan

429 Simonton Road, Ellenboro, WV 26346

St Ay
/=16~ A€
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47073026409

form wwb

INC.

Clarksburg, WV 26302

2413 EAST PIKE ST. # 112

| JACKSON SURVEYING

304-623-5851
" Tags | TRACT SURFACE OWNER (S) / ROYALTY OWNER (R)  TAX PARCEL Acreage
A S1 MORGAN VALLEY FARMS INC (S/R) 7-7-24 27.451
TRACT SURFACE OWNER (S) TAX PARCEL Acreage
52 DONALD MARK BARBAROW ET AL 7-7-32 54.304
$3 WILLIAM R. MUNDAY & MICHAEL C. LEWIS 7-7-32.3 7.0
$4 DONALD MARK BARBAROW ET AL 7-7-32.2 5.254
S5 ALLEN & LINDSAY HARPER 7-7-32.5 6.442
56 JAMES ALLEN & LENORA ELLEN RENNER 7-7-24.6 3.995
57 ZACHARY TODD MORGAN 7-7-24.2 5.130
S8 MORGAN VALLEY FARMS INC 7-7-24.3 66,201
s9 TRUSTEES BEECH RUN FREE WILL BAPTIST CHURCH 7-7-34 0.75
510 TRUSTEES BEECH RUN FREE WILL BAPTIST CHURCH 7-7-35 0.67
s11 - FRANCIS KAESS 7-7-30 194.834
512 TRUSTEES BEECH RUN CEMETERY 7-7-33 0.25
Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. -P2V- WW-BA1 Bxhibit
Jay Bee District, Book & Leased
Tract | Tract# | TaxMap, Parcd Lessor, Grantor, Bc. Page Acres
A P7207 7-7-24 MORGAN VALLEY FARMS INC 307/490 102777
~
~
~
~
~
~
N
~
>
Sé o
s ~
P /s ~ %
~ e " ~
% Wi .
I va
S7 /
- rd
- it
\;, ’ o ’
2426 ./'
S8
—LEGEND—

o — - Jeased Tracts
Surface Tracts

0 250 500° 10?0'

Scale: 1"= 500’
02/13/2026
OPERATOR'S WELL PLAT
r 2 WELL #: P2V
" Ol & Gag DISTRICT: ___ |NION PAGE 2 OF 2
DRILLING COUNTY:  p| Fasants | PATE: 01/13,/2026
into the future
STATE: WV
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~Know all men by these presents: That WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY a corporation of the Commonwealth ochnnxylvama pursuant to the
following F leuuun. adopted by the Boand of Darectots of the said Company on December 11, 2006, to wit:

) s Chairman, it 'y o ap ing Wity person- ik Mo y-in:fac! c()umpn\)
fulkt pwarnnduﬂnmyhmfnrmdm behalf of the Company, mhuudofm&mnyormmm‘.\mm Commitments of the Company ax may be specified in such written
p I, which specification muy be by peneral type o class of Written Commitments of by apecificatian of one or more parficul ar Written Commitments.

Jimch fit.thy Chalsman; the Bresidept apd Yive Brasidengs My Conwan 'lm wized, forand hﬂﬁoth&vwmdal mmq&a ifice
anrﬁmmmmw ﬂu:,, m.t):'m W\;vmw i : 1?::'2:“ e Lﬁr'
3!' v Jasrgh R

The signature of any officer or other pereon
Wrinen C i or wriiten ap or

FURTHER RESOLVED, fhat the Foreyning
- '“"@Amdn : i m‘ﬁg

¢ herehy - ! i iﬁﬁn‘niga,PT‘Os‘igm.( ngion; Viekid Lacy e City of

HOUSTON, Texas, each indiyidually if there be mare than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-lact, lo make, execme seal and deliver on its behalf and as its act

~"and deed any and all bonds, undertekings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penalties not exceeding Ten million dollars & zero cents

$10,000,000.00) and the execution of such wotingsin pursance of these presents shall be a3 b:ndap&gpon sa1d Cumpanx, ag fully and mnPJy as lf!he(y hag, been duly
4 el palinGwirdeed FE0 Yeif oiTcers ol B at its ‘gﬁt:ij:axsl‘ﬁceﬂ

e On this 22 day of January, AD 201 5 bcfore me, & Nomzy Publtc of the Commonwenlth of Pennsylvania in ard for the County of Philadelphia came Srephén )
. M. Hamy ,Vice-President of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY to me personally known to be the individual and officer who executed the B
cgs};ngmsmmwm, and he poknowledged that he executed the Sﬂn% Shat the seal affixed 1o mc.,;;;eqeqlmg ingrument |2 the corporate seal of said Company; thot i

d S0tporhiy andtussust ﬁr@mmw mthémwa’mé fhe i

Environment:.. 2rotection

186 undersighed A Secretmtf of B .s*rc_rxm-wm mﬁmcl; PAN 365 meriiy thit theds : v
ﬁ\léh Toikpoitiz is @ subsANIallY 6 arid ‘correctCopy. s in fint Fofoeind et Rt : :

- In witness whereof, | have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation, this

} A 5
oaph, Bida ;ggfrg,,

SR




2/13/26, 12:20 PM State of West Virginia Mail - New Vertical permit issued 4707302649

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

New Vertical permit issued 4707302649

1 message
Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Feb 13, 2026 at 12:20 PM

To: Sherman B King <sherman.b.king@wv.gov>, Emily Potesta <epotesta@jaybeeoil.com>, vgorrell@assessor.state.wv.us,
Jeffrey W McLaughlin <jeffrey.w.mclaughlin@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, a new drill vertical permit has been issued for 4707302649.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

E 4707302649.pdf
4939K

02/13/2026
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